上海矽朋微电子有限公司 V1.1 第 1 页 共 11 页
 SSP7785
Wide Input Voltage Range 10mA Ultra-Low Iq
High PSRR Linear Regulator    SSP7785
General Description
The SSP7785 is a high−performance linear regulator,
offering a very wide operating input voltage range of up to
450 VDC, with an output current of up to 10 mA. Ideal for

上海矽朋微电子有限公司 V1.1 第 2 页 共 11 页
 SSP7785
Order Information
Part No Detectable Voltage Package Devices per reel
SSP7785-2.7V 2.7V
ESOP8 4000PCS SSP7785-3.3V 3.3V
SSP7785-5.0V 5.0V
Block Diagram and Pin Arrangement Diagram
Pin Assignment
Pin No. Pin Name Description
1/4/5/6/8 NC Not Connect.
2 GND Ground connection.
3 VOUT
Regulator Output. Connect 22µF or larger
MLCC capacitor from VOUT to GND.
7 VIN
Supply Voltage Input. Connect 2.2µF capacitor
from VIN to GND.
上海矽朋微电子有限公司 V1.1 第 3 页 共 11 页
 SSP7785
上海矽朋微电子有限公司 V1.1 第 4 页 共 11 页
 SSP7785
Functional Description
The SSP7785 is a high−performance linear regulator, offering a very wide operating
input voltage range.The SSP7785 family offers ±5% initial accuracy, extremely
high−power supply rejection ratio and ultra−low quiescent current.The SSP7785 is
offered in fixed output voltage options 2.7V,3.3Vand5.0V.
Absolute Maximum Ratings